

Dr. Mohammad Ghassemi-Broumand Ophthalmologist, Full Professor Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences, Tehran

Has:

- * Doctor of General Medicine from Tabriz University
- * Specialized Board of Ophthalmology from University of Tehran
- * Fellowship measurement and evaluation in medical sciences from Tehran Smart University of Medical Sciences
- * E-Learning Fellowship (combined) from Shiraz University of Medical Sciences
- * Clinical informatics Fellowship from Kerman University of Medical Sciences

- * Electronic Teacher Training course from Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences
- * Author of 16 specialized book titles
- * 35 articles published in foreign magazines
- * 45 articles published in domestic magazines
- * Supervisor and advisor of 100 student theses
- * 45 research projects

Responsibilities

- 1- Vice President and Assistant Support of the Faculty of Rehabilitation Sciences of Shahid Beheshti University for 2 years
- 2- Vice President and Vice President of Education and Research of the Faculty of Rehabilitation Sciences of Shahid Beheshti University for 2 years
- 3- Student and Cultural Assistant of Shahid Beheshti University of Medical Sciences for 4 years
- 4- Head of the Faculty of Rehabilitation Sciences of Shahid Beheshti University for 11 years
- 5-Member of the Board of Examiners and Evaluation of Optometry for 13 years
- 6- Member of the university Audit Committee for 11 years
- 7- Head of Physiotherapy Research Center for 7 years

- 8- Head of the evaluation and planning office of the university for 4 years
- 9- Member of the commission for evaluating the academic qualifications of the graduates of the Department of Basic Sciences of the Ministry of Health, Treatment and Medical Education abroad for 5 years